Note for online reference: Any materials or exhibits referenced in this approved resolution can be found in the meeting's materials posted at: <u>https://trustees.uoregon.edu/meetings</u>.

## Board of Trustees of the University of Oregon

## **Resolution: Program Approval – Bachelor of Fine Arts in Dance**

Whereas, the University of Oregon (University) benefits from a cross-section of high quality, welldesigned academic degree programs;

Whereas, the School of Music and Dance wishes to offer a Bachelor of Fine Arts (BFA) in Dance;

Whereas, the proposed program should significantly increase the number of Dance students at and increase the diversity of Dance faculty and students at the UO while offering greater flexibility for students seeking Dance majors, whether individually or coupled with another major;

Whereas, the program has been approved by relevant departments, the School of Music and Dance, relevant academic committees, and the University Senate; and,

Whereas, Board of Trustees' approval is required before the program can be reviewed by the Higher Education Coordinating Commission.

Now, therefore, the Academic and Student Affairs Committee of the Board of Trustees of the University of Oregon hereby approves the new **Bachelor of Fine Arts Degree in Dance** as proposed in the provided documentation.

- MOVED: Bragdon
- SECONDED: Wilcox

Trustee	Vote	Trustee	Vote
Aaron	Yes	Lillis	absent
Bragdon	Yes	McIntyre	Yes
Colas	Yes	Murray	Yes
Ford	Yes	Ralph	Yes
Gonyea	Yes	Seeley	Yes
Hornecker	Yes	Wilcox	Yes
Kari	Yes	Wishnia	Yes

VOTE: 13:0

DATE: 12/04/2020

Recorded by the University Secretary:

Academic and Student Affairs Committee Resolution: Program Approval – Bachelor of Fine Arts Degree in Dance 4 December 2020 Page 1

(M)